FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-17-1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings	1 (82(S) (12)) PEIII PEIII PEIII	1/4/24/0
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100879516	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joel J. Kampa Sumner A. Barenberg Peter N. Gray  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name: Remard Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 919 North Michigan
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Suite 1710
☐ Other		City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60611
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/138,219		
	Additional numbers attache	od? D. Voc vo. No.
gr g, hilly gay g hilly to the transfer	Additional numbers attache	THE SET INC
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kathleen M. Petrillo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Senniger</u> , <u>Powers</u> Roedel, One Metropolitan Squ	TECUVECC G	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MC	ZIP: <u>63102</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000223 09138219	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	<del>/</del>	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document.</li> </ol>	/ ief, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
G. Harley Blosser	D. Harle	Slo m 11/9/99  Date
Name of Person Signing Tota	Sig al number of pages including cove	inature  Date  Date
		ired cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Joel J. Kampa of Boerne, Texas, and Sumner A. Barenberg, Peter N. Gray and Michael D. Lelah, all of Chicago, Illinois, have invented an improvement in SILICATE-CONTAINING POWDERS PROVIDING CONTROLLED, SUSTAINED GAS RELEASE (File BTEC 9585) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith

AND, WHEREAS, Bernàrd Technologies, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may

1

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0502 be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

and we hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0503 that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Joel J. Kampa

Sumner A. Barenberg

Peter N. Gray

Michael D. Lelah

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF _	<u> </u>	)
COUNTY OF	COOK	)

On this 5 day of Notember, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joel J. Kampa to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Kovember 5 190

My Commission Expires:

12/10/00

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET ASPROYERAKAS
METARY PUBLIC, STATE OF RUMONS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/1909

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF COOK )
On this day of day of , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Sumner A. Barenberg to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.    Compared Programme Oct 1498
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET ASPROYERAKAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/00
STATE OF
Notary Public, personally appeared Peter N. Gray to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.    Curculary Public   Control of 14,98
My Commission Expires:  OFFICIAL SEAL  MARGARET ASPROYERAKAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HARMON

4

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0505 COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 20<sup>th</sup> day of OCTOBER, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael D. Lelah to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last about written.

Notary Public

october 20 1998

My Commission Expires:

Dec 10,2000

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARGARET ASPROYERAKAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/10/00

**RECORDED: 11/12/1998**